THE DATASHEET OF
AT27C256R-70TC
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
Features
• Fast Read Access Time - 45 ns
• Low-Power CMOS Operation
– 100 µA max. Standby

AT27C256R
9
Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
45 20 0.1 AT27C256R-45JC
AT27C256R-45PC
AT27C256R-45RC
AT27C256R-45TC
32J
28P6
28R
28T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
20 0.1 AT27C256R-45JI
AT27C256R-45PI
AT27C256R-45RI
AT27C256R-45TI
32J
28P6
28R
28T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
55 20 0.1 AT27C256R-55JC
AT27C256R-55PC
AT27C256R-55RC
AT27C256R-55TC
32J
28P6
28R
28T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
20 0.1 AT27C256R-55JI
AT27C256R-55PI
AT27C256R-55RI
AT27C256R-55TI
32J
28P6
28R
28T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
70 20 0.1 AT27C256R-70JC
AT27C256R-70PC
AT27C256R-70RC
AT27C256R-70TC
32J
28P6
28R
28T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
20 0.1 AT27C256R-70JI
AT27C256R-70PI
AT27C256R-70RI
AT27C256R-70TI
32J
28P6
28R
28T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
20 0.1 AT27C256R-70JA
AT27C256R-70PA
AT27C256R-70RA
32J
28P6